
SATURDAY MORNING JULY 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Rodeo Days of '47 Tractor Pulling Basketball BIG3 (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Paid Paid Paid Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Ocean S.Rescue 30 for 30 NFL Live

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Holidays Bethlehem Lights Sat. Q Get into the holiday spirit with holiday decor and gifts.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Garage O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Ult. Veg Cook's Pro.Fire

(8)   KGW (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid Paid Paid Paid Weekend Marketplace No Small Affair 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++++ Once Upon A Time...In Hollywood  (:40) ++ Forgetting Sarah Marshall Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN 7:25 There's Something A... :25 Zombieland: Double Tap (:10) ++ Striking Distance Bruce Willis.

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden In Bloom F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing DeadliestCatch Hunting Atlantis Hunting Atlantis

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Owl Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Bunk'd G. Duran

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Batman v Superman: Dawn of Justice 
(17) 177 297 TOON Fungies Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Holes  (:40) +++ Kung Fu Panda Jack Black. (:45) ++ Kung Fu Panda 2 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack

(20)   TBS (7:00) +++ Kong: Skull Island  ++ Jack the Giant Slayer (‘13) Nicholas Hoult. Ready Player One 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Destination Fear

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Cornhole ACL Pro Invitational UFC Countdown UFC Unleashed

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Basketball The Tournament (L) Basketball The Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. House House ++ The Wolverine 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie :452½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(31)   TLC Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls + Christmas at Dollywood  Picture a Perfect Christmas 
(33) 105 242 USA (6:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) Tokyo 2020 (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married1stSight Trapped Model 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight ++ Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindelwald Harry Potter & the Sorcere...

(36)   ANPL Monarch The Zoo The Aquarium The Aquarium The Aquarium The Aquarium

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:30) Mountain Mountain Men Mountain Men Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JULY 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Basketball BIG3 (L) Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Dog Challenge Dog Challenge Sp. Net Sp. Net Boxing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) NFL Live Boundless Rawhide Dog Challenge News News

(5) 137 275 QVC House to Home by Valerie The Joy of Christmas Gourmet Holiday

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics Jeopardy News News Olympic TYO '20 Olympics

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. American Experience Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics Earth Od News News Olympic TYO '20 Olympics

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 12: No Small Affair  Paid Goldberg Goldberg Paid Feud Feud Boxing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:35) ++ White House Down (:50) Raising Kanan (:50) Blindspotting (:25) +++ Stepmom 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN (:55) The Devil Wears Prada  (:50) +++ A League of Their Own Geena Davis. Zombieland: Dou...

(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Sydney Sydney Bunk'd Bunk'd Bluey Bluey BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT 11: Batman v Su... (:15) ++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith. (:45) +++ Wonder Woman 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) ++ Wreck-It Ralph (‘12) Jack McBrayer. (:55) +++ Ralph Breaks the Internet 
(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack

(20)   TBS (12:00) ++ Ready Player One  Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 UFC Unleashed Knockout UFC Live Auto Racing F1 Basketball The Tournament (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN ESPN Documentaries Fight Night UFC Featuring UFC match-ups. Preliminaries (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Buddy vs. Duff Chopped 1/5 Chopped 2/5 Chopped 3/5 Chopped 4/5

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:00) ++ The Wolverine  ++ X-Men Origins: Wolverine Hugh Jackman. Den of Thieves 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank TYO '20 Olympics

(30)  254 AMC (:15) ++ Kindergarten Cop  (:45) ++ Tommy Boy (‘95) Chris Farley.

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL On the 12th Date of Christmas  Christmas Waltz (‘20) Lacey Chabert. Christmas at the ...
(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Trapped Model  Girl in the Basement (‘21) Judd Nelson. Kept Woman (‘15) Courtney Ford.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11: Harry Potter & the Sorcerer's St... +++ Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets 
(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Aquarium The Aquarium The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

SUNDAY AFTERNOON AUG. 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Rugby MLR Championship Game (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Drag Racing NHRA Site: Auto Club Raceway Pomona, Calif. (L) Bloodline 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY World of X Games Gmetime JFL:Gags Chasing Sm.Town Service Awards News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Dyson Cleaning Denim & Co.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:45) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics News News Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Follow the Water 10 That Changed Fallen Astronaut All Creatures

(8)   KGW (7:45) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics Earth Od News Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Drag Racing NHRA Site: Auto Club Raceway Pomona, Calif. (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:45) Charlie's Angels  (:50) Blind (:20) ++ Daylight (‘96) Sylvester Stallone. :20 Meet the Bro...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) + Jury Duty Pauly Shore. (:45) +++ Stir Crazy (‘80) Gene Wilder. (:40) ++ Panic Room 
(13)   KOPB Performances Bird: Not Nowhere FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC NakedAfraidShelt NakedAfraidShelt NakedAfraidShelt NakedAfraidShelt NakedAfraidShelt

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Jessie :15 To Be Announ...

(16)   TNT (:15) +++ Shazam! (‘19) Mark Strong, Zachary Levi. (:45) ++ Justice League (‘17) Gal Gadot.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) ++ John Tucker Must Die  (:10) +++ 10 Things I Hate About You (:15) Cinderella 
(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS ++ Rush Hour 3 (‘07) Chris Tucker. ++ Semi-Pro (‘08) Will Ferrell. BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) 30 for 30 30 for 30 ESPN Films Racing

(23) 140 206 ESPN 11: Basket. ESPN Documentaries Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB Boston vs Tampa Bay (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown History Sitcom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen BBQ Brawl: Flay Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Accused: Guilty or

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank TYO '20 Olympics

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ Sixteen Candles Molly Ringwald. ++ Grown Ups (‘10) Adam Sandler. Movie

(31)   TLC You, Me & My Ex You, Me & My Ex You, Me & My Ex Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey

(32) 185 312 HALL + Love and Sunshine Danica McKellar. You Had Me at Aloha Pascale Hutton. A Summer Roma...

(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Her Deadly Su... Unwanted Guest (‘16) Beth Littleford. Nobody Will Believe You 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: Curse of Chu... ++ Seed of Chucky (‘04) Jennifer Tilly. ++ Bride of Chucky (‘98) Jennifer Tilly.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING AUG. 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother Love Island

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Lego Masters Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Family Feud The Chase To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC Dyson Cleaning Calista Hair Care To Be Announced Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ TYO'20 TYO '20 Olympics Athletics TYO'20 TYO'20 Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Their Own Words Royal Travel Masterpiece Professor T. Professor T.

(8)   KGW TYO'20 TYO '20 Olympics Athletics TYO'20 TYO'20 Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. Lego Masters Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:20 Meet the B... (:05) Raising Kanan Raising Kanan Blind Movie (:20) Raising Kanan

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ Eat Pray Love (‘10) Julia Roberts. +++ Top Gun Tom Cruise. Movie

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor British Baking Royal Travel Masterpiece Professor T.

(14)   DISC NakedAfraidShelt NakedAfraidShelt Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN 5:15 To Be Anno... Bunk'd Sydney G. Duran Just Roll Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT +++ Aquaman (‘18) Amber Heard, Jason Momoa. Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:15) +++ Cinderella  (:50) ++ The Parent Trap (‘98) Dennis Quaid, Lindsay Lohan.

(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Gordon Ramsay Unknown Waters

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wipeout Wipeout +++ Rush Hour 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Fear the Woods Mountain Mountain Mountain Haunted Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:30) Auto Race F1 Hungarian Grand Prix X Games 2021 X Games 2021 UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN History Sitcom Jerusalem History Sitcom History Sitcom Jerusalem

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Buddy vs. Duff Buddy vs. Duff Buddy vs. Duff

(28) 118 265 A&E Accused: Guilty or Accused: Guilty or Accused: Guilty 1/2 Accused: Guilty 2/2 Accused: Guilty or

(29) 208 355 CNBC (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Olympics TYO '20 Olympics (:40) To Be Announced

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Grown Ups 2 Adam Sandler. Discovery Witches Kevin Can F**K H Discovery Witches

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? You, Me & My Ex

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: A Summer Ro... Love, For Real (‘21) Chloe Bridges. Wedding Every Weekend 
(33) 105 242 USA Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE You're Not Safe Here  Waking Up to Danger A Murder to Rem...

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Child's Play 3 (‘91) Brad Dourif. ++ Child's Play 2 (‘90) Alex Vincent. ++ Child's Play 3 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Charmed to Death Snapped Accident, Suicide Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Machines America Machines America Machines America (:05) Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Renovation Island Renovation Island BattleontheBeach Bargain Bargain

SATURDAY EVENING JULY 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid KREM 2 News Magnum P.I. 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Boxing Sp. Net Sp. Net ++ No Small Affair (‘84) Jon Cryer. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Home Videos Shark Tank The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Gourmet Holiday The Joy of Christmas Christmas in July

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics TYO'20 Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++ WarGames (‘83) Matthew Broderick. Stampede

(8)   KGW (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics TYO'20 Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Boxing Paid Modern BigBang BigBang Last Man Last Man News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) ++ Forgetting Sarah Marshall  Blind Raising Kanan Once Upon A Ti...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) +++ Legends of the Fall (‘94) Brad Pitt. +++ Never Been Kissed Movie

(13)   KOPB Shelter Me Steves' Steves' Masterpiece Midsomer (:45) Midsomer M. Masterp.

(14)   DISC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN ++ The Secret Life of Pets  BigCity BigCity BigCity :20 BigCity :45 BigCity :10 BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:45) +++ Wonder Woman  (:45) +++ Shazam! (‘19) Mark Strong, Zachary Levi. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Space Space Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie +++ Frozen (‘13) Kristen Bell. +++ Cinderella (‘15) Lily James.

(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Orca Great Shark Shark Bait Raging Bull Shark

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball The Tournament (L) SportsCenter UFC Fight Night UFC

(23) 140 206 ESPN UFC Fight Night UFC Uriah Hall vs. Sean Strickland (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special History Sitcom History Sitcom History Sitcom History Sitcom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Pt. 5 of 5 Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ Den of Thieves  +++ John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves. The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics 

(30)  254 AMC ++ The Great Outdoors Dan Aykroyd. Eden: Untamed Pl (:15) ++ The Great Outdoors 
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes to the Dress Darcey & Stacey

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Christmas at ... Cross Country Christmas  Love, For Real (‘21) Chloe Bridges.

(33) 105 242 USA Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE + Sleepwalking in Suburbia  You're Not Safe Here (:05) Expectant 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 3: Harry Potter &... +++ Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban Harry Potter & t...
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo: Bronx-Sized The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Accident, Suicide Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Vacation House Vacation House Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING AUG. 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning Face the Nation Paid Bull Riding PBR Fitness CrossFit Games (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Paid ++ Jack and Jill (‘11) Adam Sandler. Fight

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Hollywd. JFL:Gags World of X Games

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Denim & Co. Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Dyson Cleaning Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:45) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. W. Truth Expedition FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW (7:45) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid MikeMoll Bloodline The First 48 MikeMoll Fight

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7: How Do You K... (:10) ++ Meet the Browns D. Mann. (:55) Get Him to the Greek Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:40) ++++ Rosemary's Baby  +++ The Ballad of Josie (:45) +++ Airplane! 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Icon Music

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Winter's Fortune Dino Hunters Naked and Afraid NakedAfraidShelt

(15) 172 291 DISN Owl Owl Owl Owl Owl Cat Noir Cat Noir G. Duran Bunk'd Sydney

(16)   TNT +++ Man of Steel (‘13) Amy Adams, Henry Cavill. (:45) ++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith.

(17) 177 297 TOON DCSuper Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Mr. Deeds +++ The Wedding Singer  ++ Can't Hardly Wait 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS ++ Rush Hour 2 (‘01) Jackie Chan. Baseball MLB (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV Vacations Attack Vacations Attack Vacations Attack Vacations Attack Fear the Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 144  (2021,Documentary) 30 for 30 30/30

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Basketball The Tournament (L) Basketb. Basketball The Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Kids Behind Bars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC ++++ A Bronx Tale (‘93) Robert De Niro. +++ Erin Brockovich (‘00) Julia Roberts.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress You, Me & My Ex You, Me & My Ex

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Paris, Wine and Romance Jen Lilley. ++ Pearl in Paradise (‘18) Jill Wagner.

(33) 105 242 USA (6:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) Tokyo 2020 (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Abducted on Air (‘20) Perrey Reeves. Her Deadly Suga...

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Child's Play 2 (‘90) Alex Vincent. Cult of Chucky (‘17) Jennifer Tilly. Curse of Chucky 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Charmed to Death Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars Counting Counting

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

MONDAY EVENING AUG. 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts Sheldon U.S.ofAl NCIS: Los Angeles

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Hell's Kitchen Housebro Duncan 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Celebrity Dating

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics TYO'20 (:05) TYO'20 Volleyball (M) Quarterfinal (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Antiques POV

(8)   KGW (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics TYO'20 (:05) TYO'20 Volleyball (M) Quarterfinal (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Hell's Kitchen Housebro Duncan News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:25) ++ Taxi  (:05) ++ The Dilemma Vince Vaughn. Raising Kanan Blind Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:10) Young Guns  Lonesome Dove (:40) Lonesome Dove (:10) Road House 
(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Antiques Antiques

(14)   DISC OutlawsMemphis MemphisThrottle OutlawsMemphis Getaway Driver Getaway Driver

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) +++ Aquaman  ++ Justice League (‘17) Ben Affleck, Gal Gadot. Titans

(17) 177 297 TOON To Be Announced  :45 AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. +++ Mrs. Doubtfire (‘93) Sally Field, Robin Williams.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Oceans Drain the Titanic Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad RickMort

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 30 for 30 UFC Archival Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins BBQ Brawl: Flay BBQ Brawl Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders: Coming Clean Rotten Cleaners

(29) 208 355 CNBC (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) +++ A Few Good Men  +++ Gran Torino (‘08) Clint Eastwood. The Beast Must

(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey sMothered So Freakin Cheap

(32) 185 312 HALL Sun, Sand and Romance  Beverly Hills Wedding Brooke D'Orsay. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: The Fast & the Furious: Tokyo Drift  +++ Apollo 13 (‘95) Bill Paxton, Kevin Bacon, Tom Hanks.

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue: Raney Ranch

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Celebrity IOU CheapOld /LoveList (:05) Love It/List It

TUESDAY EVENING AUG. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS Love Island FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Lego Masters Lego Masters 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Goldberg Home Ec. Conners Black-ish To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC Tweak'd by Nature Jane's Beauty Shoe Shopping Whish Beauty CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics TYO'20 (:05) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Amer. Experience Amer. Experience And Then They

(8)   KGW (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics TYO'20 (:05) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Lego Masters Lego Masters News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) Blind (:10) The Broken Hearts Gallery  Blind ++ Men of Honor 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:25) Lonesome Lonesome Dove (:40) Lonesome Dove (:15) +++ Silverado 
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Amer. Experience Amer. Experience

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch DeadliestCatch

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:00) Mean Girls  +++ Crazy Rich Asians (‘18) Constance Wu. ++++ A Star Is Born 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Hercules  ++++ The Incredibles (‘04) Craig T. Nelson. Fort Salem

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Miracle

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Caught on Camera

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 Basketball NBA Summer League (L) UFC Archival Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball The Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith (:10) Ray (:45) Ray (:20) Loves Ray (:55) Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ Den of Thieves  America's Top Dog S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC (5:00) Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics 

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Gran Torino Clint Eastwood. +++ Forrest Gump (‘94) Sally Field, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks.

(31)   TLC Call Cheapskates So Freakin Cheap Little People Little People Doubling Down

(32) 185 312 HALL You're Bacon Me Crazy Natalie Hall. As Luck Would Have It Joanna Garcia. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympics (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:55) +++ Apollo 13 (‘95) Tom Hanks. WWE NXT :10 The Fifth El...
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Wildside North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST History's Greatest Mysteries History's Greatest Mysteries (:05) ManvHistory

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones H.Hunt House
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